1/1721738/2024



प्रधानआयुक्त सीमाशुल्क (सामान्य) काकार्यालय

# OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL)

कार्मिक एवं स्थापना अनुभाग, नवीन सीमा शुल्क भवन,बलार्ड एस्टटे,मुंबाई 400001

P&E Section, New Custom House, Ballard Estate, Mumbai- 400 001

(**Tel: 022 - 2275 7738**), **Email id:** p.estt-mum-cus-zone1@gov.in

्री आज़ादी<sub>का</sub> अमृत महोत्सव

01-02-2024

## **CIRCULAR NO. 12 /2024**

Sub: Roll No. of the candidates appearing in the Departmental Examination for Confirmation of Appraisers/Examiners/Preventive Officers to be held from 05.02.2024 to 07.02.2024 -reg.

In continuation of Circular no. 06/2024 dated 30.01.2024, the roll no. of one candidate for appearing in the above mentioned examination are as under:

#### Roll No. of the Preventive Officer

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Officer	Date of Joining	Papers (applied)
1	PO/410	Neeraj Dahiya	10.02.2022	I

#### Instructions:-

- 1. Candidates should write their Roll No. on the answer sheet and supplementary sheet as per the above circular.
- 2. Candidates should not write their names and signature on the Answer sheet & Supplementary sheet.
- 3. Candidates should write on both sides of the answer sheets.
- 4. Candidates are not allowed to take away any answer sheets and supplementary sheet from the Examination Hall.
- 5. Candidates should submit their answer sheet and supplementary sheet immediately to the invigilator within the prescribe time limit given in the Departmental Examination.
- 6. Candidates should not write any identification marks/names/symbols including religious symbols on any of the answer sheet and supplementary sheet.
- 7. Candidates should arrange Books at their own level.
- 8. Candidates must bring their ID card for verification.
- 9. Candidates must sit according to their Roll. No. appearing on the desk.

Failure to observe these above instructions may lead to disqualification. Mobile phones or any other electronic device are not allowed during the examination, any infringements of these instructions shall entail disciplinary action.

1/1721738/2024

### **SUDHIRA CHANDRA**

#### NANDA

Deputy Commissioner of Customs, P&E Section, NCH.

# Copy to: -

- 1. EDI Section (for uploading)
- 2. Notice Board (CHS)
- 3. Office Copy